
Welwyn Anglo French Twinning Association 

Financial Statement for the year ended 31 July 2021

£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £

Income

Subscriptions 285.00 290.00 (5.00) -2% 315.00 350.00 

Net Fundraising

Repas de Noel 0.00 (5.18) 5.18 -100% Repas de Noel 29.14 98.79 

Wine tasting 0.00 298.31 (298.31) -100% Wine 402.97 290.12 

Quiz 0.00 796.86 (796.86) -100% Quiz 831.57 886.75 

Fetes & Street Markets 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! Fetes & Street Markets 88.67 101.35 

Bastille Day (264.50) 0.00 (264.50) #DIV/0! Bastille Day 262.40 0.00 

Event 1 0.00 330.74 (330.74)

Event 2 0.00 

Around the Coast 244.25 

Agincourt 211.75 

Petanque challenge 38.25 

Bayeux Tapestry 244.95 

Waggonners 454.17 

Welwyn Petit Tour

3D Sculpture

South of France

(264.50) 1,420.73 (1,685.23) -119% 2,109.00 2,076.13 

AGM 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.00 55.00 

Twinning Weekend 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 1,345.00 

Grants & Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 

Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Interest 1.64 12.49 (10.85) -87% 13.96 7.05 

22.14 1,723.22 (1,701.08) -99% 3,766.96 3,833.18 

Expenditure

AGM 0.00 32.93 32.93 39.68 51.05 

Twinning Weekend 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,235.05 4,507.51 

Publicity, printing, stationery, postage 57.46 124.76 67.30 119.26 100.22 

Grants & Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Insurance 209.00 203.40 (5.60) 198.51 194.44 

Miscellaneous 0.00 68.06 68.06 128.05 59.97 

(266.46) (429.15) (162.69) 38% (1,720.55) (4,913.19)

Surplus/(Deficit) for the year (244.32) 1,294.07 (1,538.39) 2,046.41 (1,080.01)

Accumulated reserves at start of year 12,088.14 10,794.07 1,294.07 8,747.66 9,827.67 

Accumulated reserves at end of year 11,843.82 12,088.14 (244.32) -2% 10,794.07 8,747.66 

Represented by :

Stocks & Inventory 22.62 22.62 0.00 0% 18.06 116.42 

Bank Current account 1 4,455.61 4,724.31 (268.70) -6% 3,197.29 4,061.90 

Bank Current account 2 0.00 4.26 (4.26) -100% 4.26 699.26 

Bank Deposit account 7,738.59 7,736.95 1.64 0% 7,724.46 6,015.50 

(Prepaid)/Accrued income 27.00 0.00 27.00 0.00 0.00 

Deferred Grants (400.00) (400.00) 0.00 0% (400.00) (400.00)

Prepaid/(Accrued) expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 (1,745.42)

11,843.82 12,088.14 (244.32) -2% 10,794.07 8,747.66 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Independent Examiner's Statement

    August 2021

2018

Having examined the accounting records and discussed them with the Association’s Officers, the statements appear to reflect the 

Association's Income and Expenditure for the year ended 31st July 2021 and the accumulated surplus on 31st July 2021.  It 

should be noted that the examination procedures undertaken do not provide all the evidence that would be required in an audit and 

consequently I do not express an audit opinion on the accounts.

2021 2020 Change 2019
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Welwyn Anglo French Twinning Association 

Financial Statement comparatives

£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £

Income

Subscriptions 285 290 315 350 355 370 330 315 320 320 412 295 358 411 481 501

Wine Tasting 0 298 403 290 485 61 320 412 0 0 308 181 117 151 84

Quiz night 0 797 832 887 740 719 544 944 478 572 619 640 404 425 564 423

Fetes & Street Markets 0 0 89 101 207 162 50 190 (91) 21 101 55 133 21

AGM 0 0 19 55 0 41 25 63 49 19

Twinning Weekend 0 0 1,300 1,345 1,250 1,378 2,268 736 1,683 1,240 2,280 1,061 57

Grants & Donations 0 0 10 0 0 931 0 0 250 500 0 3,290 200 500 160

Misc 0 0 0 0 12 100 92 1,129 0 74 37

Interest 2 12 14 7 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 46 16 26

Repas de Noel 0 (5) 29 99 28 (13) (17) 93

Bastille Day (265) 0 262 0 304

Event 1 0 331

Event 2 0 0

Around the Coast 244

Agincourt 212

Petanque challenge 38

Bayeux Tapestry 245

Waggonners 454

Welwyn Petit Tour 519

3D Sculpture 157

South of France 346

Brothers in Arms 59

Place in the Sun 251

Paris & Ile de France 205

Baie de Somme 220

Japan 159

Tall Ships 103

Hatfield Hse 196

3D Photography 213

100 Club 118

Woodpecker 167

Signal Box 69

Clairvoyant 110

WGC French Mkt 45

Vietnam 161

Boules (69)

Yemen 214

WGC Fun Day 39

Policeman's Lot 331

Degas 190

Summer Wine tasting 176

Sahara 123

Beaujolais trip 97

Coffee talk 160

Rallye Pedestre 8

Summer Wine tasting 208

Elstree 65

Jewellery 163

Boulevards Balconies 207

Welwyn Week Quiz 295

Oaklands car park 136 116 243

Royal evening 174

Morocco 103

Boules 53

Electicitie de France 101

Paris Trip 18

Dover trip 110

Cats protection league 203

French property 169

Games evening 96

Forty times 121

Weekenders 40

Investiture 151

Calais Trip 152

Paris & New Orleans 176

Treasure Hunt 84

Lost in France 296.82

Christmas Lunch 184

Artist in You 257

Houses of Parliament 154

Call my Bluff 222

22 1,723 3,767 3,833 4,406 4,267 4,096 4,408 3,172 3,696 4,353 6,388 1,719 2,442 2,112 2,032

Expenditure

AGM 0 33 40 51 0 61 45 57 84 0 52 97 148 77 94 20

Twinning Weekend 0 0 1,235 4,507 1,212 5,293 2,082 2,725 1,265 4,524 1,889 4,500 0 2,011 153 2,244

Publicity, printing, stationery, postage 57 125 119 100 181 106 25 67 522 61 313 777 252 11 72 172

Donations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 75 0 40 50

Misc 0 68 128 60 40 175 184 209 520 68 41 46 25

Insurance 209 203 199 194 223 214 209 954 176 172 172 158 158 147 147 142

Gazebos & Tables 933

266 429 1,721 4,912 1,656 5,849 2,545 4,012 2,667 4,900 2,467 6,551 558 2,246 466 2,653

Surplus/(Deficit) for the year (244) 1,294 2,046 (1,079) 2,749 (1,582) 1,551 396 505 (1,204) 1,886 (163) 1,161 196 1,647 (621)

Accumulated surplus at start of year 12,088 10,794 8,748 9,827 7,078 8,660 7,109 6,713 6,208 7,412 5,526 5,690 4,529 4,332 2,685 3,306

Accumulated surplus at end of year 11,844 12,088 10,794 8,748 9,827 7,078 8,660 7,109 6,713 6,208 7,412 5,526 5,690 4,529 4,332 2,685

Represented by :

Stock and inventory 23 23 18 116 100 144 123 213 102 272 261 345 111 53 167 -

Bank Current account 4,456 4,724 3,197 4,062 3,665 2,400 2,540 6,941 6,601 4,119 6,337 4,181 5,668 3,479 2,714 1,533

Bank Current account no 2 0 4 4 699 699

Bank Deposit account 7,739 7,737 7,724 6,016 6,008 6,007 6,004 1,002 1,002 1,001 1,001 1,000 1,000 996 1,450 1,435

Less 0.00 (282)

Deferred grant (400) (400) (400.00) (400) (400.00) (400) (400.00) 1,428 (1,090.00)

(Prepaid)/Accrued income 27 0 0 0 0 32 480 (400) (10) 1,240

Prepaid/(Accrued) expenses 0 0 250 (1,745) (245) (1,105) (85) (2,075) (983) (425) (187)

11,844 12,088 10,794 8,748 9,828 7,078 8,662 7,109 6,713 6,208 7,412 5,526 5,690 4,529 4,332 2,685

Twinning W/E 

Contributions 0 0 1,300 1,345 1,250 1,378 2,268 736 1,683 1,240 2,280 1,061 57 0 0 0

Expenditure 0 0 1,235 4,507 1,212 5,293 2,082 2,725 1,265 4,524 1,889 4,500 0 2,011 153 2,244

Net twinning (costs)/surplus 0 0 65 (3,162) 38 (3,915) 186 (1,989) 418 (3,284) 391 (3,439) 57 (2,011) (153) (2,244)

20062012 2011 2010 2009 2008 20072021 201320182020 2017 2016 2015 20142019
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Welwyn Anglo French Twinning Association

I&E Analysis for 2020-21

Receipts Payments Surplus 2020-21 

Budget

2021-22 

Budget

Subscriptions 285.00 285.00 275.00 10.00 4%

AGM 0.00 0.00 0.00 (25.00) 25.00 

Event 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 200.00 (200.00) -100% Event 1

Repas de Noel 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0!

Quiz 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 800.00 (800.00) -100%

Wine Tasting 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 250.00 (250.00) -100% Event 2

Event 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 200.00 (200.00) -100% Event 3

Twinning W/E 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! (5,000.00) 5,000.00 

Welwyn Week 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 50.00 (50.00) -100%

Bastille Day 677.50 (942.00) (264.50) -39% 0.00 (264.50) #DIV/0!

Publicity, Newsletter & Admin (57.46) (57.46) (200.00) 142.54 -71%

Insurance (209.00) (209.00) (225.00) 16.00 -7%

Grants & Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0!

Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 (100.00) 100.00 -100%

Interest 1.64 1.64 0.00 1.64 #DIV/0!

Total 964.14 (1,208.46) (244.32) (3,775.00) 3,530.68 -94% 0.00 

0.00 

Funds/Reserves

Main Account 4,455.61 

No2 Account 0.00 

Deposit Account 7,738.59 

12,194.20 

Performance against 

budget
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Welwyn Anglo French Twinning Association

Summary as at 31-Jul-21

CASH BOOK

Opening Balance 1 Aug 2020 4,724.31 

Receipts 935.50 

Bal transfer of No 2 account closed Sep 2020 4.26 

Payments (1,208.46)

Closing Balance 31 Jul 2021 4,455.61 

BANK RECONCILIATION

Bal per Bank Statement 5,397.61 

Unpresented cheques

101130 (942.00)

(942.00)

Uncleared credits

0.00 

Balance per cash book 4,455.61 

Difference! 0.00 

Bastille Day Dinner at 

White Horse
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Welwyn Anglo French Twinning Association

INCOME Events

Date Detail Folio Ref
Receipt Number

Amount Unallocated Subscriptions AGM Event 1

Repas de 

Noel Quiz

Wine 

Tasting Event 2

Twinning 

W/E

Welwyn 

Week

Bastille 

Day

Miscellane

ous

Grants & 

Donations

Accrued 

income b/f

Oct Oct Dec Jan Mar April May June July

Prepaid income from last year

0.00 

0.00 0.00 

Income received this year

30-Sep-20 Direct Receipts 95.00 95.00 

31-Oct-20 Direct Receipts 70.00 70.00 

2-Nov-20 Bank Deposit 100540 55.00 55.00 

30-Nov-20 Direct Receipts 45.00 45.00 

31-Jan-21 Direct Receipts 10.00 10.00 

30-Jun-21 Direct Receipts 10.00 10.00 

27-Jul-21 Bank Deposit 100541 221.00 221.00 

30-Jul-21 Direct Receipts 429.50 429.50 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Total 0.00 935.50 0.00 285.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 650.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Diff 0.00 

Accrued Income c/f 27.00 27.00 

28-Sep-20 Transfer to/from Inc

962.50 0.00 285.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 677.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Diff
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Welwyn Anglo French Twinning Association EXPENDITURE

Events

Payee Date Detail

Folio 

Ref

Cheque 

Number Amount Status AGM Event 1

Repas de 

Noel Quiz

Wine 

Tasting Event 2

Twinning 

W/E

Welwyn 

Week

Bastille 

Day

Publicity, 

Newsletter 

& Admin Insurance Misc

Grants & 

Donations Stock Transfer

Prepaid 

exps

Accrued 

exps

Oct Oct Dec Jan Mar April May June July

Prepaid expenses

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Current year expenses

R.Rankin 6-Oct-20 Website Hosting Bill 101128 57.46 57.46 

ACCESS Insurance 21-May-21 Public Liability Insurance 101129 209.00 209.00 

BigSmoke Ventures 14-Jul-21 Bastille Day Dinner at White Horse 101130 942.00 942.00

101131 0.00 

101132 0.00 

Transfer to/from Inc 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Transfer to/from Deposit Account 0.00 

# 1,208.46 -          -         -         -         -           -       -          -             -          942.00    57.46 209.00   -          -          -          -            -            -           

Diff -             

Outstanding expense accruals 

0.00

Stocks Consumed in year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

1,208.46      -          0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 942.00 57.46 209.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Diff 0

Op stock 22.62

Stock value 22.62 
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Welwyn Anglo French Twinning Association

Deposit Account 80063126 31-Jul-21

Opening Balance 1 Aug 2020 7,736.95 

Dates Amount

Interest received 07/09/2020 1.07                    

07/12/2020 0.19                    

08/03/2021 0.19                    

07/06/2021 0.19                    

1.64        

Closing Balance 31 Jul 2021 7,738.59 
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No2 Account

Summary as at 31-Jul-21

CASH BOOK

Opening Balance 1 August 2020 4.26 

Receipts

0.00 

Payments

Bal Trfr to No 1 Account 4.26 4.26 

Current balance - 31 July 2021 0.00 

BANK RECONCILIATION

Bal per Bank Statement 0.00 

Unpresented cheques

0.00 

Uncleared credits

0.00 

Balance per cash book 0.00 

Difference! 0.00 

Account closed Balance transfered to Main Account on 28 Sep 2020



Stock Used

Stock Movements 2020-21
€ Cost

OPENING STOCK Used Used Used Used Used Used Used Used Used Used

Tesco (Muscadet) 2 £4.31 £8.62 2 8.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Tesco (Other) 2 £4.50 £9.00 2 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cremant de Bourgogne 1 £5.00 £5.00 1 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5 £22.62

PURCHASES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

£0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

£0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

£0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

£0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

£0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

£0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

£0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

£0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

£0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

£0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

£0.00

0.00

5 £22.62 5 22.62 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Used

AGM 0 0.00

Event 1 0 0.00

Repas de Noel 0 0.00

Quiz 0 0.00

Wine Tasting 0 0.00

Event 2 0 0.00

Twinning W/E 0 0.00

Welwyn Week 0 0.00

Bastille Day 0 0.00

Miscellaneous 0 0.00

0 £0.00 

£22.62 0.00

Oct

Stock left

AGM

JanOct Dec

Miscellaneous

Apr

Twinning W/E Bastille Day

Jul

Quiz Event 2 Welwyn Week

Jun Jun

Wine TastingRepas de Noel

Mar

Event 1
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Welwyn Anglo French Twinning Association

Deferred Grants

Community Foundation

Opening Balance 1 Aug 2020 400.00

Received

Spent

Chq

0.00

Closing Balance 31 Jul 2021 400.00
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